
                               Distance Education  

                          Tuition & Fees for Summer 2024 

UNDERGRADUATES Per Credit 
Hour Tuition 

 

DE  
Technology Fee 

Campus  
Security Fee 

Association of 

Student  
Governments 

Totals Per              
Credit Hour 

 

Resident 
 

185.50 
 

16.79 
 

2.50 
 

0.04 
 

$204.83 
 

Non-Resident 
 

863.71 
 

16.79 
 

2.50 
 

0.04 
 

 $883.04 
 

   

  GRADUATES Per Credit 
Hour Tuition 

 

DE  
Technology Fee 

Campus 
Safety Fee 

Association of 

Student  
Governments 

Totals Per 
Credit Hour 

 

Resident 
 

263.83 
 

16.79 
 

2.50 
 

0.04 
 

$283.16 
 

Non-Resident 
 

994.33 
 

16.79 
 

2.50 
 

0.04 
 

$1,013.66 
 

Special Fees -Subject to change- 
There may be additional fees associated with Distance Education courses for verification of student identity for proctored examinations 

Clinical Assessment Fee for some Allied Health and Nursing Degrees $47.50 
Private Music Lessons $35.00 
College of Engineering and  for Engineering and Technology Degree 1-6 credit hours $75.00 
Technology Fee 7+ credit hours $150.00 
Remedial Math $152.00 
Returned Check Charge $35.00 
Audit Fee - NC Resident (No fee for Fulltime Students) $36.00 
Audit Fee - Non-Resident (No fee for Fulltime Students) $334.00 
 

Additional Tuition Per Credit Hour 
All MBA/MSA classes $125.00 
All MSN/DNP/PHD-Nursing/Post Master's in MSN classes $150.00 
All MS in CSDI classes $166.67 
All AuD/PhD classes $133.33 
All MS in OT classes $77.78 
All PA classes $401.22 
All MPH classes                                                                                           $100.00 

All DPT classes $115.56 
All MSW classes $34.00 
 

 
For more information on tuition and fees, please visit ECU's Tuition & Fees Information page. 

PRICING ABOVE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN NOTICE 
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