

ECU Distance Education Tuition & Fees for Summer 2024

UNDERGRADUATES	Per Credit Hour Tuition	DE Technology Fee	Campus Security Fee	Association of Student Governments	Totals Per Credit Hour
Resident	185.50	16.79	2.50	0.04	\$204.83
Non-Resident	863.71	16.79	2.50	0.04	\$883.04

GRADUATES	Per Credit Hour Tuition	DE Technology Fee	Campus Safety Fee	Association of Student Governments	Totals Per Credit Hour
Resident	263.83	16.79	2.50	0.04	\$283.16
Non-Resident	994.33	16.79	2.50	0.04	\$1,013.66

	Special Fees -Subject to change-					
There may be additional fees associated with Distance Education courses for verification of student identity for proctored examinations						
Clinical Assessment Fee	for some Allied Health and Nursing Degrees		\$47.50			
Private Music Lessons			\$35.00			
College of Engineering and	for Engineering and Technology Degree	1-6 credit hours	\$75.00			
Technology Fee		7+ credit hours	\$150.00			
Remedial Math			\$152.00			
Returned Check Charge			\$35.00			
Audit Fee - NC Resident	(No fee for Fulltime Students)		\$36.00			
Audit Fee - Non-Resident	(No fee for Fulltime Students)		\$334.00			

Additional Tuition Per Credit Hour				
All MBA/MSA classes	\$125.00			
All MSN/DNP/PHD-Nursing/Post Master's in MSN classes	\$150.00			
All MS in CSDI classes	\$166.67			
All AuD/PhD classes	\$133.33			
All MS in OT classes	\$77.78			
All PA classes	\$401.22			
All MPH classes	\$100.00			
All DPT classes	\$115.56			
All MSW classes	\$34.00			

For more information on tuition and fees, please visit ECU's Tuition & Fees Information page.

PRICING ABOVE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN NOTICE